St. Thomasenergy inc.

We're Your Local Power Distributor

a division of Ascent

St. Thomas Energy Inc. 135 Edward St. St. Thomas, ON N5P 4A8

April 25, 2014

Ms. Kirstin Walli Board Secretary Ontario Energy Board P.O. Box 2319 2300 Yonge Street, 27th Floor Toronto, ON M4P 1E4

## Re: St. Thomas Energy Inc. 2015 Cost of Service Distribution Rate Application Board File No. EB-2014-0113

Dear Ms. Walli:

On February 20, 2014, the Board issued a letter to all electricity distributors in which it identified the distributors that are expected to file a rebasing application in respect to their 2015 rates. St. Thomas Energy Inc. was on that list.

The Board letter indicated that Distributors intending to file for rates effective January 1, 2015 are expected to file their 2015 rate application no later than April 25, 2014. STEI is in the process of finalizing its application for rate effective January 1, 2015 and will file the 2015 rate application by April 30, 2014.

Please contact me if you require any additional information.

Yours truly,

Robert Kent, CGA Director, Finance and Regulatory Affairs Telephone (519) 631-5550 x 5258 Fax (519) 631-5193 e-mail rkent@sttenergy.com



135 Edward Street, St. Thomas, ON N5P 4A8 Tel: 519-631-5550 Fax: 519-631-4771 Mailing Address: P.O. Box 460, Stn. Main, St. Thomas, ON N5P 3V2